Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) QMB Collection 0551-0027 (ex.p. 6/30/2005)	5		and Trademark Office		
	RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the director of the U. S. P 1. Name of conveying party(le		ease record the attached documents or the new address 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	ss(es) below.		
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	☐ Yes		
		Name: Premier Beverage Company, LLC	⊠ No		
		Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address:9801 Premier Parkway			
☐General Partnership	Limited Partnership	City Miraman			
☐Corporation-State		City: Miramar			
Other:		State: <u>FL</u>			
Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S.A		Country: USA Zip: 3302	<u> 5</u>		
Execution Date(s) July 13, 2011					
Additional names of conveying parties attached? $\square_{Yes} \boxtimes No$		Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership Citizenship			
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation Citizenship			
☑ Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications recorded on 6/1/2009 with USPTO at		☐ Other limited ☐ Citizenship Delaware liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Reel 4010 Frame 0257		(Designations must be a separate document from a			
Application number(s) or re A. Trademark Application No.(s)	gistration number(s) and iden None	tification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,419,027			
		Additional sheet(s) attached?	☐ Yes 🗵 No		
RARE BIRD		if Application or Registration Number is unknown)			
5. Name address of party to w concerning document should Name: CT Lien Solutions	hom correspondence be malled:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	0		
Internal Address: Attn: Susan O	'Brien	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Albany		Enclosed 8. Payment Information;	,		
State: NY	Zip: <u>12205</u>	1 -	7a£3		
Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers S	0/12		
Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>		b. Deposit Account Number	,		
Email Address: cls-udsalbanv@	wolterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name;			
Q Signature:	W I NI	الماد	14		
9. Signature:	Signature		ate		
	<u>Ikhwan A. Rafeek</u> Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages inc sheet, attachments, and c			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004591 FRAME: 0549

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Agent (as such term is defined in the Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement, as hereinafter defined) ("Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the trademarks and trademark applications of Premier Beverage Company, LLC (the "Debtor"), pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2009, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 24, 2009 at Reel 4010, Frame 0257 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all other Pledged Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to the Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

[Signature page follows]

1925350.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004591 FRAME: 0550 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 13th day of July 2011.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Title: SVP

STATE OF Consense) ss. COUNTY OF Hereford)

On the 11 day of July 2011, before me personally came known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

LISA A GIAMPAOLO

Notary Public, State of Connecticut
My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2015

Trademark Release - Premier

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
RARE BIRD	Premier Beverage	3,419,027	4/29/08
	Company, LLC		

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

Trademark Release - Premier

TRADEMARK REEL: 004591 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 07/26/2011